
Note:
1. The rates listed herein below for reference only and are subject to change from time to time without prior notice.
2. Local airtime charge ($0.015) applies in addition to IDD charge. Both charges are calculated on a per 6 seconds basis.

Mon-Fri Sat Sun
$0.02 

Landline $0.076
Mobile $0.176
Satellite

$1.17 
$1.05 
$1.17 

$0.117
$0.017
$0.017
$1.17 
$1.34 

$1.17 
$1.17 
$0.02 
$1.34 

Landline $0.053
Landline (Jakarta, Surabaya) $0.027
Landline (Biltar/Malang) $0.05 
Mobile $0.055
Mobile (Telkomsel) $0.045
Mobile (XL, Matrix, Mentari, IM3, 3) $0.055
Satellite 

$0.135
$1.17 
$1.17 

Landline $0.075
Mobile $0.097

$1.34 
$0.077
$0.017
$0.215
$1.17 
$0.66 
$1.2  

$0.145

$0.147
$0.9  

$0.032
$0.032
$1.34 
$1.17 
$1.17 

Landline $0.025
Mobile $0.075
Landline / Mobile $0.233
Satellite

$0.267
Landline $0.11 
Mobile
Premium

$0.017

* Uptated in 16-Sept, 2020

Ceria
001 / 1718

CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
HAWAII
HUNGARY

ALASKA

AUSTRIA
BANGLADESH
BELGIUM
BRUNEI
CANADA
CHINA
CYPRUS

SPAIN
SWEDEN

NEPAL
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
PAKISTAN
PHILIPPINES

INDIA
IRELAND
ITALY VATICAN CITY

LUXEMBOURG
MACAU
MALAYSIA

$1.25 
$1.2  

$1.25 

$0.073
$0.173

$0.017

VENEZUELA
VIETNAM

AUSTRALIA

INDONESIA

JAPAN

TAIWAN

THAILAND

UNITED KINGDOM

SWITZERLAND

U.A.E

USA
MONGOLIA
RUSSIA
KAZAKHSTAN

SAUDI ARABIA
SRI LANKA
SINGAPORE
SOUTH KOREA

$1.58 
$0.05 
$0.024

$1.25 
$1.25 
$0.017

$1.25 
$1.58 

$0.114
$0.014
$0.014

$0.094
$1.58 
$0.074

$1.25 
$1.25 
$0.072

$0.052

$0.132

$0.048
$0.052
$0.042

$1.58 

$0.144
$1.   

$0.81 
$1.4  

$0.095

$0.014
$0.165
$1.25 

$0.783

IDD 001/1718 Services Charges (Per 6 seconds)

$1.58 

$0.79 

$0.41 

$0.235
$0.82 

$2.1  

$1.4  

$0.783
$1.565
$1.565
$1.565

$0.014

$0.264
$0.105

$0.072
$0.23 

$1.4  
$1.25 
$0.022

$0.029
$0.029


