## IDD 001/1718 Services Charges (Per 6 seconds)

Note:

1. The rates listed herein below for reference only and are subject to change from time to time without prior notice.

2. Local airtime charge (\$0.015) applies in addition to IDD charge. Both charges are calculated on a per 6 seconds basis.

	ge (\$0.015) applies in addition to IDD ch	Ceria	
		001 / 1718	
		Mon-Fri	Sat Sun
ALASKA		\$0.02	\$0.017
AUSTRALIA	Landline	\$0.076	\$0.073
	Mobile	\$0.176	\$0.173 2.1
AUSTRIA	Satellite		
BANGLADESH		\$1.17	\$1.25 \$1.2
BELGIUM		\$1.05 \$1.17	\$1.25
BRUNEI		\$0.117	\$0.114
CANADA		\$0.117	\$0.014
CHINA		\$0.017	\$0.014
CYPRUS		\$1.17	\$1.25
CZECH REPUBLIC		\$1.34	\$1.58
DENMARK			1.4
FRANCE		\$1.17	\$1.25
GERMANY		\$1.17	\$1.25
HAWAII		\$0.02	\$0.017
HUNGARY		\$1.34	\$1.58
INDONESIA	Landline	\$0.053	\$0.05
	Landline (Jakarta, Surabaya)	\$0.027	\$0.024
	Landline (Biltar/Malang)	\$0.05	\$0.048
	Mobile	\$0.055	\$0.052
	Mobile (Telkomsel)	\$0.045	\$0.042
	Mobile (XL, Matrix, Mentari, IM3, 3)	\$0.055	\$0.052
	Satellite		.58
INDIA		\$0.135	\$0.132
IRELAND ITALY VATICAN CIT	-V	\$1.17	\$1.25 \$1.25
ITALY VATICAN CIT		\$1.17	\$0.072
JAPAN	Landline Mobile	\$0.075 \$0.097	\$0.072
LUXEMBOURG	MODILE	\$1.34	\$1.58
MACAU		\$0.077	\$0.074
MALAYSIA		\$0.017	\$0.014
NEPAL		\$0.215	\$0.165
NETHERLANDS		\$1.17	\$1.25
NEW ZEALAND		\$0.66	\$0.81
NORWAY		\$1.2	\$1.4
PAKISTAN		\$0.145	\$0.095
PHILIPPINES			.79
SAUDI ARABIA		\$0.147	\$0.144
SRI LANKA		\$0.9	\$1.
SINGAPORE		\$0.032	\$0.029
SOUTH KOREA		\$0.032	\$0.029
SPAIN SWEDEN		\$1.34	\$1.58
SWITZERLAND		\$1.17	\$1.4 \$1.25
	Landline	\$1.17 \$0.025	\$0.022
TAIWAN	Mobile	\$0.025	\$0.022
THAIL AND	Landline / Mobile	\$0.233	\$0.23
THAILAND	Satellite		).41
U.A.E		\$0.267	\$0.264
UNITED KINGDOM	Landline	\$0.11	\$0.105
	Mobile	\$0.235	
	Premium	\$0.82	
USA		\$0.017	\$0.014
MONGOLIA		\$0.783	
RUSSIA KAZAKHSTAN		\$1.565 \$1.565	
VENEZUELA		\$1.565 \$1.565	
VIETNAM		\$1.565	
* Uptated in 16-Sept. 2020		ψυ./ 03	

<sup>\*</sup> Uptated in 16-Sept, 2020